Title 51 of the Oklahoma Statutes. 

The Tax Commission shall appoint as many motor license agents as 

it deems necessary to carry out the provisions of the Motor Vehicle 

License and Registration Act.  Provided, that in counties with a 

population in excess of twenty-five thousand (25,000) persons, 

according to the latest Federal Decennial Census, having only one 

motor license agent serving the county, the Tax Commission shall 

establish at least one additional agency to serve the county. 

E.  All motor license agents shall be self-employed independent